



# PURCHASE ORDER

ORIGINAL

<b>EMDET ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED</b> 30-1/A, HSIIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA,, DHARUHERA, REWARI, HARYANA - 123106 DHARUHERA - 123106 HARYANA, INDIA Phone : +91-1274-242039, Email : office.gurgaon@aiemdet.com		<b>Order Date</b> 04-JUN-2022 <b>Terms of Shipment</b> FOR AT DESTINATION <b>Mode of Shipment</b> ROAD <b>Key Account Manager</b> AMRIT <b>Email</b> finance.ukd@emdet.com <b>Mobile.</b> 9536300102 <b>Terms Of Payment</b> 60 DAYS <b>Modify Date</b> 04-JUN-2022 15:47:50	<b>Order No.</b> RM/22-23/46 <b>No Of Carton(s)</b> 0 <b>Weight(Kgs)</b> 0.000 <b>VRM No.</b> 192
<b>CIN No.</b> <b>GSTN No.</b>	<b>PAN No.</b> AABCE3453F <b>06AABCE3453F1Z0</b>	<b>Please supply the following material as per the terms and conditions:-</b>	

<b>Bill From</b> <b>SHIVA PACKAGING</b> PLOT NO-71/5-6-7, HUDA INDUSTRIAL AREA, DHARUHERA, DISTT- REWARI, DHARUHERA- 123106 HARYANA, INDIA <b>GSTN No</b> 06AEMFS3623K1ZQ	<b>Ship From</b> SHIVA PACKAGING PLOT NO-71/5-6-7, HUDA INDUSTRIAL AREA DHARUHERA DISTT- REWARI DHARUHERA- 123106 HARYANA, INDIA <b>GSTN No</b> 06AEMFS3623K1ZQ
--	--

S NO.	DESC. OF GOODS / Delivery. Dt	SKU	HSN	QTY	RATE	DISC.	AMOUNT	TAX	TOTAL
1	12W-5Ply MASTER CARTON COSPRO 30-06-22	EP12034	4819	200.000 Nos	21.100	0.00	4,220.00	759.6	4,979.60
2	15W-5Ply MASTER CARTON COSPRO 15-06-22	EP12035	4819	695.000 Nos	21.100	0.00	14,664.50	2,639.62	17,304.12
3	18W-5Ply MASTER CARTON COSPRO 15-06-22	EP12036	4819	580.000 Nos	26.300	0.00	15,254.00	2,745.72	17,999.72
Total				1,475.00			34,138.5	6,144.94	40,283.44

E & O E Total Amount ₹ 40,283.00

Total Taxable Amount : 34,138.5 ( RUPEES THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT AND FIFTY PAISA ONLY )

SGST:9.00% : 3,072.47 ( RUPEES THREE THOUSAND SEVENTY TWO AND FORTY SEVEN PAISA ONLY )

CGST:9.00% : 3,072.47 ( RUPEES THREE THOUSAND SEVENTY TWO AND FORTY SEVEN PAISA ONLY )

Total Invoice value : 40,283.00 ( RUPEES FORTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE ONLY )

S NO.	HSN CODE	Taxable Value	CGST. %	AMOUNT	SGST. %	AMOUNT	IGST. %	AMOUNT	TOTAL
1	4819	34,138.50	9.00	3,072.47	9.00	3,072.47	0.00	0.00	6,144.94

Terms & Conditions : P.T.O.  
 Remaks:-  
 As per our approved spefication and printing matter.

Created By

Checked By

Approved By

As on Date: 04/06/2022

### Costing Sheet of Corrugated Boxes

		Master Carton 5-9W / 50 N	Master Carton 12-15W / 30 N	Master Carton 18-20W / 30 N
<b>Total Cost of Box</b>	<b>Rs.----&gt;</b>	<b>24.21</b>	<b>21.13</b>	<b>26.31</b>
1.0	<b>No. of Ply</b>	5	5	5
1.1	Paper GSM - Outer	150	150	150
1.2	Paper GSM - Flute	100	100	100
1.3	Paper GSM Inner	100	100	100
1.4	Paper GSM - Flute	100	100	100
1.5	Paper GSM Inner	100	100	100
1.6	Paper GSM - Flute	100	100	100
1.7	Paper GSM Inner	100	100	100
1.8	<b>Substance of Board Effective Substance of Board</b>	<b>650</b>	<b>650</b>	<b>650</b>
1.9	<b>Board for Bursting Strength</b>	<b>450</b>	<b>450</b>	<b>450</b>
2.0	<b>Burst Factor of Paper</b>	22	22	22
2.1	<b>Semi Kraft</b>	20	20	20
2.2	<b>Effective Burst Factor</b>	16.8	16.8	16.8
2.1	<b>Bursting Strength</b>	<b>7.56</b>	<b>7.56</b>	<b>7.56</b>
3.0	<b>Length Of Box</b>	295	334	390
3.1	<b>Width of Box</b>	290	200	235
3.2	<b>Height of Box</b>	215	255	295
3.3	<b>Allowance for Thickness (Ply of Box)</b>	5	5	5
3.4	<b>Joint Allowance</b>	25	25	25
3.5	<b>Trimming Allowance</b>	20	20	20
3.6	<b>Length of the board</b>	<b>1,235</b>	<b>1,133</b>	<b>1,315</b>
3.7	<b>Width of the board</b>	<b>545</b>	<b>495</b>	<b>570</b>
4.0	<b>Weight of the Paper / Board</b>	0.437	0.365	0.487
4.1	<b>Adhesive Consumption</b>	0.026	0.022	0.029
4.2	<b>Stitching</b>	0.004	0.004	0.004
4.3	<b>Estimated Weight of th</b>	<b>0.468</b>	<b>0.390</b>	<b>0.520</b>
5.0	<b>Paper Rate</b>	36.60	36.60	36.60
5.1	<b>Paper Rate V. Kraft</b>	37.50	37.50	37.50
5.2	<b>Paper Rate Semi Kraft</b>	36.00	36.00	36.00
5.3	<b>Adhesive Rate</b>	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.4	<b>Stitching Wire Rate</b>	120.00	120.00	120.00
5.5	<b>Conversion Rate</b>	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.6	<b>Power + Direct Labour</b>	5.00	5.00	5.00
5.7	<b>Printing Rate</b>	0.25	0.25	0.25
6.0	<b>Cost of Paper</b>	16.01	13.94	17.83
6.1	<b>Cost of Adhesive</b>	0.13	0.11	0.15
6.2	<b>Cost of Stitching</b>	0.48	0.48	0.48
6.3	<b>Cost of Power+Labour</b>	5.00	5.00	5.00
6.4	<b>Cost of Conversion</b>	2.34	1.95	2.60
6.5	<b>Cost of Printing</b>	0.25	0.25	0.25
6.6	<b>Total Cost of Box</b>	<b>24.21</b>	<b>21.13</b>	<b>26.31</b>